RESOLUTION No. 2021-

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING RELATIVE TO FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION

BY:

Council Chairman Kenny Tompkins Council Member Andrew Touma

RESOLVED, that Local Law No. 2 for the year 2021 be introduced, and that a public hearing be held on such Local Law on the 14th day of April, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the City of Niagara Falls, New York, and that three (3) days' notice of said hearing be published in the Niagara Gazette preceding said hearing relative to adopting a new Local Law entitled "Flood Damage Prevention" to replace the existing Local Law No. 3 for the year 2010 bearing the same name.

Kennedy	Spanbauer	Touma	Voccio	Tompkins
	~ F			